Ordinance Amending Oakland Municipal Code Sections 10.48.010 "Schedule of 
Parking Fines" to Decrease the City of Oakland Fine for California State Vehicle 
Code Section 22522 "Sidewalk Access Ramp Within Three (3) Feet" From $320 
(Three Hundred Twenty Dollars) To $275 (Two Hundred Seventy-Five DoUars) 

SUMMARY 

On July 7, 2009 City Council adopted Ordinance No. 12953 C.M.S., amending Oakland 
Municipal Code Section 10.48.010 "Schedule of Parking Fines." While the Council action 
included an increase to the fine for California State Vehicle Code (CVC) Section 22522;

[...]

ORDINANCE AMENDING OAKLAND MUNICIPAL CODE SECTIONS 10.48.010 
"SCHEDULE OF PARKING FINES" TO DECREASE THE CITY OF OAKLAND FINE 
FOR CALIFORNIA STATE VEHICLE CODE SECTION 22522 "SIDEWALK ACCESS 
RAMP WITHIN THREE (3) FEET" FROM $320 (THREE HUNDRED TWENTY 
DOLLARS) TO $275 (TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS) 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland collects fines for violations of the Oakland Traffic Code as set 
forth in Title 10 of the Oakland Municipal Code; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Oakland has a duty to enforce parking violations as set foith in the Oakland